505504026 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550830

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ALVA GLEN PRUITT | 05/31/2019 |
| KENNETH J. DRIVER | 05/31/2019 |
| BOBBY D. DIXON | 05/31/2019 |
| JASON T. DERRICKSON | 05/31/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE DURHAM CO. |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 908 |
| City: | LEBANON |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 65536 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16428863 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 314-302-1451

 Email:
 docket@bjfip.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TDC-003 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HOLLI L. TEMPLETON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Holli L. Templeton/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/31/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TDC-003_Assignment#page1.tif source=TDC-003_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505504026 REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0861

REF. NO. TDC-003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO THE DURHAM CO.

WHEREAS, Alva Glen PRUITT of Houston, MO; Kenneth J. DRIVER of Elk Creek, MO; Bobby D. DIXON of Houston, MO; and Jason T. DERRICKSON of Licking, MO (hereinafter "said inventors"), have made an invention entitled "ROOF SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR AN ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ENCLOSURE", for which an application for a patent of the United States is to be filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, The Durham Co., a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the City/State/Country of Lebanon, MO, USA, whose postal address is P.O. Box 908, Lebanon, MO 65536, or its affiliates ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any patents to be granted for the invention in the United States in all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto **The Durham Co.**, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. non provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said **The Durham Co.**, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

REF. NO. TDC-002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO THE DURHAM CO.

| Signed: | Date: |
|---|--------------|
| Alva Glen PRUITT | 5-31-2019 |
| Aiva Gien PRUITI | |
| Signed: | Date: |
| Kenneth T. Driver | May 31, 2019 |
| Kenneth J. DRIVER | |
| | |
| Signed: | Date: |
| Belg De | May 31, 2019 |
| Bobby D. DIXON | |
| | |
| Signed: | Date: |
| lasouTDerricksou son Therickson (Nay 81, 2016) | May 31, 2019 |

Page 2 of 2

Jason T. DERRICKSON

RECORDED: 05/31/2019